OP \$40.00 5354377

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM782416 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WasteXpress Environmental LLC		01/25/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Webster Bank, National Association, as Lender		
Street Address:	200 Executive Blvd South		
City:	Southington		
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06489		
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5354377	WASTEXPRESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8602515211

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 860-251-5703

Email: trademarks@goodwin.com
Correspondent Name: Shipman & Goodwin LLP
Address Line 1: One Constitution Plaza

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103-1919

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barb Villandry, Paralegal	
SIGNATURE:	/Barb Villandry/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2023	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Webster_PNE - Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Webster_PNE - Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Webster_PNE - Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Webster_PNE - Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007951 FRAME: 0750

900746017

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of January 25, 2023 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") and among the Grantors party thereto (each an "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Webster Bank, National Association (the "Lender") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Lender for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantor and the Lender, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

[Signature Pages Follow]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007951 FRAME: 0751 WASTEXPRESS ENVIRONMENTAL LLC

Name: Spencer Partridge

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

REEL: 007951 FRAME: 0752

Acknowledged and Accepted:

WEBSTER BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Lender

Wame: Adam McLaughlin Title: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE 1 TO NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

<u>Loan</u> <u>Party/Owner</u>	<u>Trademarks</u>	Application/ Registration Number	
WasteXpress	United States (USPTO)	Application: 87435834	December 12, 2017
Environmental	WASTEXPRESS and design	Application: 87435834 Registration: 5354377	
LLC			
	First Use: March 2, 2003		
	Use in commerce: March 2, 2003		

SG 12286265v.3 **TRADEMARK REEL: 007951 FRAME: 0754**

RECORDED: 01/25/2023